12-10-1999



80 12.2	. 99		
	MECEIVED		
orm PTQ-1695	RECO	101000470	

101220476

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 5 0	DEC -2 14 9	<del>₽3</del> ''	31220710	Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable	Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks	Please record the att	tached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of convey	ving party(les):		2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):				
Max Allen Weaver Moody	, Edward William Klu	ger and David Jesse	Name:	Milliken Research Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <b>NO</b>			Internal Address	Post Office Box 1927 (M-495)				
3. Nature of conve				Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304				
☑ Assignimerit	ID Merge	<b>3</b> '	Street Address:	920 Milliken Road				
□ Security Aareen	nent 🖾 Chang			Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303				
_		-	Additional name(s) & a	address(e-) attached? NO				
	August 9, 1990							
	nber(s) or patent nun	nner(s):	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					
' '	, ,	with a new application,	the execution date o	of the annication is:				
A. Patent Applicat		with a new application,	B. Patent No.(s)					
07/888,268 filed 0			D. Y Glonk Holley					
077888,288 Med 0	3122132	Add:tional numb	ers attached? NO					
5 Name and addr	ress of party to whon	n correspondence	C. Total aurabas	of applications and patents involved:				
	ument should be ma			s, application and p storile involved.				
Narne:	Timothy J Monah	nan	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.0</u> 3_				
Internal Address	Milliken & Company Post Office Box 1926 (M-495)	☐ Enclosed						
		Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposi account				
Street Address:	920 Milliken Road		8. Deposit acco	unt number: <u>04-0500</u>				
L	Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303							
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement, Certificate of Mailing, and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is the original document Further. I hereby certify that this correspondence including the attached Assignment, is being deposited on November 30, 1999 with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, and contains a total of two (2) pages, including this cover sheet and the original assignment.								
Timothy J. Monal Attorney for Applic		Signature /	43	<u>Nc vember 30, 1999</u> Date				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	p. 4/94)							
Do not detach this portion								
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231								

32/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000338 040500 07888268

vi F0:581

**PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0472**  WHEREAS, We, Max Allen Weaver, Edward William K ugen, and David Jesse Moody

c tizens of the United States of America

residing respectively at 125 Hill Road, Kingsport, County of Sullivan, Tennessee; 4295 Highway 56, Pauline, County of Spartanburg, South Carolina 29374; and 409 Garden Grove Court, Spartanburg, County of Spartanburg, South Carolina 29302

have invented certain new and useful improvements in ANTHRAQUINONE AND CONDENSED ANTHRAQUINONE COLORANTS HAVING SULFONAMIDO LINKED POLY(OXYALKYLENE) MOIETIES AND THEIR PREPARATION

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, a Corporation, organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina and located at Spartanburg, in the County of Spartanburg and State of South Carolina, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interesting to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of len Dollars (\$10.00) to each of us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said

Max Allen Wesver, Edward William Kluger, and David Jesse Moody

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Milliken Research Corporation, its successors, egal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions. Therewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States which may be granted thereof and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and all official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issued all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said MILLIKEN RESEARCH CORPORATION, its successors legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further coverant that we will communicate to the said Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all civisional, continuing and reissue applications make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY, WHEREOF, we hereunto set cur hand; and seals

(Date) 9, 199							
	(Dat	e) 0	7				
STATE LE	Te.	nesses.	maw	819/40			
CIMIL CI	30011	CAROLINA	/ ) 3 <b>S</b> # ⊾				
CHINTY	CE	SULTIVAN	Late	of Jennes			

(in this query day of August, 1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Max Allen Weaver, severally to me known and known to me to be the several persons described in and who severally signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

August 7, 1990 (Date) 7, 1990 (Date)

Edward William

TATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)
) ss
(DUNTY OF SPARTANBURG)

In this 744 day of August, 1990, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared Edward William Kluger and David Jesse Moody, severally to me known and known to me to be the several persons described in and who severally signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and severally acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

SEAL

May allow Xear

PATENT REEL: 010422 FRAME: 0473

**RECORDED: 12/02/1999**